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Company Division Original 

Certification  

(Date)

Area

Certified

(Ha)

CertifierRe- 

Certification 

(Date)

Public 

Land 

%

Prov.

 Forest Stewardship Council (FSC)

Private 

Land  %

Abitibi River Forest 
Management Inc.

(See Note 1)

November 
2013

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

3,050,692Ontario - Abitibi River 
Forest SFL 551832

ON 0100September 
2023

Subtotal  3,050,692

Bancroft Minden 
Forest Company

November 
2012

SA 357,761Woodlands ON 0100November 
2022

Subtotal  357,761

Clergue Forest 
Management Inc.

June 2005 Bureau 
Veritas

749,346Algoma Forest (SFL 
542257)

ON 0100February 
2021

Subtotal  749,346

Corporation of the 
County of Simcoe

July 2010 NEPCon 13,441ON ON 0100July 2020

Subtotal  13,441

Domtar Inc.

(See Note 2)

September 
2008

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

726,780Dryden (contains 
Wabigoon Forest)

ON 0100

FPAC Member

October 2023

Subtotal  726,780

Eastern Ontario Forest 
Group

January 
2003

NEPCon 74,296Private and Community 
Forests

ON 1090January 2023

Subtotal  74,296

GreenFirst Forest 
Products Inc.

April 2018 NEPCon 1,864,132Gordon Cosens Forest ON 0100March 2023

January 
2006

SGS 1,139,372Martel Forest ON 0100September 
2022

December 
2022

SGS 605,333Romeo-Mallett ON 0100

Subtotal  3,608,837

Hearst Forest 
Management

April 2011 SGS 1,231,769Ontario ON 0100November 
2021

Subtotal  1,231,769

Mazinaw-Lanark 
Forest Inc.

November 
2012

SA 239,391Woodlands ON 0100November 
2022

Subtotal  239,391

Nawiinginokiima Forest 
Management Corp.

May 2014 Bureau 
Veritas

612,567White River ON 0100May 2019
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Subtotal  612,567

Ne-Daa-Kii-Me-Naan 
Inc.

June 2021 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,870,375Kenogami Forest ON 0100

Subtotal  1,870,375

Nipissing Forest 
Resource Management 
Inc.

(See Note 3)

May 2003 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

685,187Nipissing Forest - SFL 
542053

ON 0100June 2023

Subtotal  685,187

Northshore Forest Inc. June 2005 Bureau 
Veritas

1,078,488Co-op SFL ON 0100August 2020

Subtotal  1,078,488

Ottawa Valley Forest 
Inc.

November 
2010

SA 247,423Ontario ON 0100November 
2021

Subtotal  247,423

Resolute Forest 
Products

(See Note 4)

September 
2011

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

2,267,629ON Woodlands - Black 
Spruce, Dog River

ON 0100

FPAC Member

August 2021

Subtotal  2,267,629

SILV-ECON Ltd. - 
Resource Management 
Consultants

February 
2006

NEPCon 2,759SILV-ECON Ltd. - 
Resource Management 
Consultants

ON 5050February 
2021

Subtotal  2,759

The Regional 
Municipality of York

March 2000 Rainforest 
Alliance

2,379Public ON 0100April 2020

Subtotal  2,379

Timiskaming Forest 
Alliance Inc.

(See Note 5)

January 
2012

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,149,550Timiskaming Forest 
(SFL 542247 MU 280)

ON 0100January 2021

Subtotal  1,149,550

Vermilion Forest 
Management Company 
Ltd.

May 2006 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

599,895Sudbury Forest ON 0100May 2021

Subtotal  599,895

Westwind Forest 
Stewardship Inc.

February 
2002

SGS 432,475Parry Sound Public ON 0100February 
2022
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Subtotal  432,475

Total  FSC 19,001,040 ha
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CertifierRe- 
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(Date)
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%

Prov.

 Sustainable Forestry Initiative ® (SFI)

Private 

Land  %

Abitibi River Forest 
Management Inc.

(See Note 6)

August 2013 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

3,279,284Ontario - Abitibi River 
Forest SFL 551832

ON 0100June 2018

Subtotal  3,279,284

Algonquin Forestry 
Authority

January 
2023

KPMG 678,187Ontario ON 0100

Subtotal  678,187

Boundary Waters 
Forest Management 
Corp.

September 
2020

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,533,333Forest Licence 406 ON 0100

Subtotal  1,533,333

Domtar Inc. August 2014 Bureau 
Veritas

4,645Espanola-Private 
Industrial

ON 1000

FPAC Member

September 
2022

Subtotal  4,645

Dryden Fibre Canada 
ULC

(See Note 7)

March 2013 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,755,189Wabigoon and Trout 
Lake Forests

ON 0100

FPAC Member

November 
2023

Subtotal  1,755,189

Dryden Forest 
Management Co. Ltd.

November 
2009

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

124,958Dryden SFL ON 0100December 
2023

Subtotal  124,958

EACOM Timber Corp. January 
2016

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

370,759Pineland ON 0100January 2021

January 
2016

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,082,718Spanish ON 0100January 2021

Subtotal  1,453,477

Miitigoog Limited 
Partnership

April 2011 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,137,861Kenora ON 0100April 2020

April 2020

Subtotal  1,137,861

Nipissing Forest 
Resource Management 
Inc.

(See Note 8)

June 2014 SAI 
Global/Interte

k

844,030Nipissing Forest - SFL 
542053

ON 0100June 2020

Subtotal  844,030
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Resolute Forest 
Products

(See Note 9)

January 
2010

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

3,741,142Ontario - Black Spruce, 
Caribou, Dog-River 
Matawin, English River

ON 0100

FPAC Member

January 2024

Subtotal  3,741,142

Timiskaming Forest 
Alliance Inc.

(See Note 10)

December 
2014

SAI 
Global/Interte

k

1,184,965Timiskaming Forest 
(SFL 542247 MU 280)

ON 0100December 
2022

Subtotal  1,184,965

Wagner Forest 
Management Ltd.

September 
2004

PwC 341,118Private (REIT/TIMO) ON 1000November 
2017

Subtotal  341,118

Total  SFI 16,078,189 ha

*   Data for hectares provided by certification programs in Canada.
**  Footnotes provide more information on areas certified to more than one standard.
*** Areas certified to more than one Sustainable Forest Management (CSA, FSC, SFI) standard are  only counted once.

Gross Area Certified to SFM Standards (with double certifications)*

Total Certified to  SFM Standards(without double certifications)***

Area Certified to More Than One SFM  Standard (subtract)**

35,079,229 ha

Summary of Total Area Certified

27,199,391 ha

7,879,838 ha
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Certifiers (Registrars)

The following certification bodies are accredited to audit against one or more of the Sustainable Forest Management 
standards  (CSA,FSC,SFI) used in Canada:

Bureau Veritas

KPMG

NEPCon

PwC

Rainforest Alliance

SA

SAI Global/Intertek

SGS

# Note:   Company / Division

Footnotes 

1 This area is is certified to FSC and SFI.Abitibi River Forest 
Management Inc., Ontario - 
Abitibi River Forest SFL 551832, 
ON

2 The area is certified to both FSC and SFIDomtar Inc., Dryden (contains 
Wabigoon Forest), ON

3 This area is certified to SFI and FSC.Nipissing Forest Resource 
Management Inc., Nipissing 
Forest - SFL 542053, ON

4 This area is certified to FSC and SFI.Resolute Forest Products, ON 
Woodlands - Black Spruce, Dog 
River, ON

5 This area is certified to FSC and SFI.Timiskaming Forest Alliance 
Inc., Timiskaming Forest (SFL 
542247 MU 280), ON

6 A portion of this area (3,050,692 ha) is certified to FSC and SFI.Abitibi River Forest 
Management Inc., Ontario - 
Abitibi River Forest SFL 551832, 
ON

7 A portion of this area (726,780 ha) is certified to both FSC and SFIDryden Fibre Canada ULC, 
Wabigoon and Trout Lake 
Forests, ON

8 A portion of this area (685,187 ha) is certified to FSC and SFI.Nipissing Forest Resource 
Management Inc., Nipissing 
Forest - SFL 542053, ON

9 A portion of this area (2,267,629 ha) is certified to SFI and FSC.Resolute Forest Products, 
Ontario - Black Spruce, Caribou, 
Dog-River Matawin, English 
River, ON

10 A portion of this area (1,149,550 ha) is certified to SFI and FSC.Timiskaming Forest Alliance 
Inc., Timiskaming Forest (SFL 
542247 MU 280), ON

www.certificationcanada.org

Visit the Certification Canada web-site for the most recent version of this status report, 
province-specific reports,  and graphs showing certification status in Canada as well 
as the global context.

For More Information:
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